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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue — *

Income Tax CWVUT" ...
Sur-tax .. ... . . ... ... ...
Estate, &c., Duties ... ... ... ...
Stamps ... ... ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax ...
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ... ... ... ... ... ...
Excise ... ... ... ... ... ...

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ... ... ... ... ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue ... ... ... ...

TOTAL

i

Estimate for
year I945-46

£1,350,000,000
80,000,000

115,000,000
19,000,000

> 500,000,000
1,000,000

2,065,000,000

589,000,000
541,000,000

1,130,000,000
30,000,000
'4,850,000
1,000,000

11,150,000
23,000,000

3,265,000,000

114,100,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT—

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941* ^~
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE

REPAYMENTS, &c.—
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)
Acts IQIQ and 1921

In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936
In respect of Issues under Section I of the North Atlantic

ShiDDinff Act 1034 ... ... ...

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 19.̂ 5 2944
IST APRIL : — 1 £

Bank of England 2,032,023 2,000,515
Bank of Ireland 468,824 492,419

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April. 1945. to
22nd Sept., 1945.

£425,845,000
10,518,000
55,299,000
10,824,000

{16,913,000
205,973,000

m,ooo
725,483,000

267,364,000
237,000,000
504,364,000

«- 9»093,ooo

1,410,000
410,000

4,892,223
44,608,177

1,290,260,400

54,750,000

1,345,010,400

124,223

1,800,000
1,260,788,726

90,000,000

3,234,600

94,608
I,I78;934 •"

100,000

2,702,331,491

2,500,847

2,704,832,338

ist April, 1944, t°
23rd Sept., 1944.

£
391,127,000
10,380,000
52,912,000
6,968,000

15,476,000
229,735,000

130,000

706,728,000

271,928,000
226,000,000

497,928,000

3,909,000

1,290,000
450,000

2,409,803
41,185,844

1,253,900,647

54,900,000

1,308,800,647

*33i009

2,000,000

1,537.790,194
12,425,000

203,200

94,344
t-> • 1,5891x51

-•cl*

2,862,835,545

2,492,934

2,865,328,479
* In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the

Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

24th September, 1945.


