RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE					Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEI	ipts.			Estimate for year 1945-46	1st April, 1945, to 22nd Sept., 1945.	1st April, 1944, to 23rd Sept., 1944.
ORDINARY REV	ENUE	 C.				
nland Revenue—		ż		£	£	£
Income Tax	•••	രവഹ	•••	1,350,000,000	425,845,000	391,127,000
Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••	80,000,000	10,518,000	10,380,000 52,912,000
Estate, &c., Duties Stamps	•••	•••	•••	115,000,000	55,299,000 10,824,000	6,968,000
National Defence Contribution	on	•••	•••	17	∫ 16,913,000	15,476,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••	•••	•••	500,000,000	205,973,000	229,735,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	3	•••	•••	1,000,000	111,000	130,000
Total Inland Revenue	•••	•••		2,065,000,000	725,483,000	706,728,000
ustoms and Excise—						
Customs	•••	•••	•••	589,000,000	267,364,000	271,928,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	541,000,000	237,000,000	226,000,000
Total Customs and Exc	ise	•••	•••	1,130,000,000	504,364,000	497,928,000
Iotor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••		30,000,000	9,093,000	3,909,000
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	•••	·		_
Vireless Licences Frown Lands	•••	•••	•••	4,850,000 1,000,000	1,410,000	1,290,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans		•••	***	11,150,000	410,000 4,892,223	450,000 2 ,409,803
liscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	•••	23,000,000	44,608,177	41,185,844
Total Ordinary F	ČEV EN	UE		3,265,000,000	1,290,260,400	1,253,900,647
SELF-BALANCING R	፫ህፑን	वास				
Post Office Revenue	۱۲۲۱ و دید	OE.		114,100,000	54,750,000	54,900,000
	•••	•••	•••			
TOTAL	***	•••	••	, ,	1,345,010,400	1,308,800,647
Receipts under Section 4 (Guarantees Act, 1939	4) (b)	OF THI	Ov	erseas Trade	124,223	133,009
Отигр	DECE	מדעדוי				
OTHER	1					
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION	OF D	EBT				
Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu	or Di ire Iss	EBT— sues :	raph	(Money) Act.		
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION	or Di ire Iss	ввт — sues : d Teleg	şraph 	(Money) Act,	1,800.000	2,000.000
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net)	of Di ire Iss ice an 	EBT— sues : d Teleg 	••		1,800,000 1,260,788,726	2,000,000 1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D	of Dire Issue an	EBT— sues: d Teleg	 1941*	 		· -
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2)	of Dire Issue an	EBT— sues: d Teleg	 1941*	 	1,260,788,726	1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D	of Dire Issue an	EBT— sues: d Teleg	 1941*	 		1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2) ACT, 1939	of Dire Issue an	EBT— sues: d Teleg	 1941*	SKS INSURANCE	1,260,788,726	1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2) ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.—	of Direction Issued and AMAGE	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA	 1941* R Ris	sks Insurance	1,260,788,726	1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under	of Direction Issued and AMAGE	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA	 1941* R Ris	sks Insurance	90,000,000	1,537,790,194 12,425,000 —
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under	of Dire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA n 4 of	1941* R RIS	SKS INSURANCE Overseas Trade	1,260,788,726	1,537,790,194
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues und Acts, 1919 and 1921	or Dire Issuce an AMAGE Section Section	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA n 4 of and Set	r Ris	Overseas Trade	90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608	1,537,790,194 12,425,000 — 203,200 94,344
IONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditum Under the Post Offin 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DOTER THE WAR DOTER, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA n 4 of n 26 of	the (Overseas Trade ant (Facilities)	90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608	203,200 94,344
Ioney Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under In respect of Issues under	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA n 4 of n 26 of	the (Overseas Trade ant (Facilities)	3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934	1,537,790,194 12,425,000 — 203,200 94,344
Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (2 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	EBT— Sues: d Teleg ACT, THE WA n 4 of n 26 of	the (Overseas Trade ant (Facilities)	90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608	203,200 94,344
Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under In respect of Issues under Shipping Act, 1934	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	EBT— Sues: d Teleg E ACT, THE WA n 4 of n 26 of on 1 of	the (tleme	Overseas Trade int (Facilities) Cithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	1,260,788,726 — 90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934 100,000	203,200 94,344 12,425,000
Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under In respect of Issues under Shipping Act, 1934 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:—	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	EBT— Sues: d Teleg E ACT, THE WA n 4 of n 26 of on 1 of	the (Overseas Trade ont (Facilities) Cithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934	203,200 94,344
Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under In respect of Issues under Shipping Act, 1934 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:— Bank of England	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	THE WAR	the (tleme the I the 3	Overseas Trade ont (Facilities) Cithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934 100,000	203,200 203,200 94,344 10 1,389;151 2,862,835,545
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Offi 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3 ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues under Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under In respect of Issues under Shipping Act, 1934 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:—	or Dire Issued and AMAGE 3) OF The Section Sec	THE WAR	the (the Ithe I	Overseas Trade ont (Facilities) Cithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	1,260,788,726 — 90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934 100,000	203,200 94,344 12,425,000

[•] In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

²⁴th September, 1945.